

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 21-0005 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 12/14/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 2/23/2021 Final action: 2/23/2021

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board:

1) Authorize the Chair to approve and sign a Calendar Year 2021 El Dorado County Fair Association Budget, which anticipates the annual County Fair is not held due to the COVID-19 pandemic, in the amount of \$706,694, as approved by the El Dorado County Fair Board of Directors at their February

3, 2021 Meeting; and

2) In the event of public health approval to hold the 2021 Fair at normal capacity, delegate authority to the Board Chair to sign an alternate Calendar Year 2021 El Dorado County Fair Association Budget, in which the fair occurs and fair operations can partially resume during the year, in the amount of \$1,186,891, as approved by the El Dorado County Fair Board of Directors at their December 2, 2020

Meeting.

FUNDING: 80% Fair Association Raised Funds, 20% State Funding.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - 2021 Fair Budget with Fair and half year with rentals, 2. B - 2021 Fair Budget - Covid Year No

Fair, 3. Executed Fair Budget, 4. Executed Operating Budget 1-1-2021 to 12-31-2021

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/23/20211Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass